ORDINANCE NO. 444

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 120 OF SAID COUNTY, BEING THE ZONING

ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA, BY AMENDING SECTION 10-y

THEREOF.

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Clara, State

of California, do ordain as follows:

SECTION 1.

Ordinance No. 120 of the County of Santa Clara, State of

Ordinance No. 120 of the County of Santa Clara, State of California being the zoning ordinance of the County of Santa Clara is hereby amended by eliminating Section 10-y of said Ordinance.

SECTION 2.

Ordinance No. 120 of the County of Santa Clara, State of California, being the Zoning Ordinance of the County of Santa Clara, is horeby amended by the addition thereto of new section to be designated Section 10-y constituting a map entitled, "Sectional District 10-y of Ordinance No. 120, as amended, Santa Clara County, California", which map is hereby incorporated and made a part of this ordinance.

SECTION 3.

This Ordinance shall be, and the same is hereby declared to be in full force and effect from thirty (30) days after date of its passage.

Regularly passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Clara, State of California, at a regular meeting thereof held the 27th day of December 19 49, by the following roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors , Campbell, Mckinnon, Pfeifle, Wool

NOES: Supervisors, None

ABSENT: Supervisors, Brown

DEC 27 1949

ALBERT J. NEWLIN, Clerk

Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Clara, State of California.

ATTEST:

Acting

ALDERT J. NEWLIN

County Clerk and ex-officio clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Clara, State of California,

By Deputy Clerk

-2-

come Ral

1 c-f